04-111856 7/18 22218

88200

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

LOPPLY FER

ur dala e Glassica e

*80 AUG 12 AH 11 1

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 10 Main Street 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon, 97601

names and a state of the second state of the s

en de la constante de la const La constante de la constante de

Page 15127 Vol. SD

a de sin a

1.0013

1107 DEED OF TRUST

ud de la com

行政法

in hour the de Arang

e-angliquoi destant

16 L

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

and all st

William Sisemore existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath

Lot 23, Block 1, Tract No. 1085 COUNTRYIGREEN, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

 A second de entre en proprie de province de la blocher de l

ne person Rente de la persona de la companya de la persona de la persona de la persona (la persona de la person Rente de la persona de la p Subarda de la persona de la Rente de la persona de la p Rente de la persona Rente de la persona Rente de la persona Persona de la persona de Persona de la p

which has the address of : 7103 Ruth Court [Street] [Street] [Street] [City]

vnicn nas nas aloregon na 197601 (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances; rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents); royalties, mineral; oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hercafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; the loss the spec

2 8 10 Section of

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . September 1, 1995, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercof (hercin "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON=1 to 4 Family-6/75 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

。 在二月二月月一月。 月

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property and the function of the second state of the property of the property of the provide state such agreements or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property and the such action as is necessary to protect - Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, eminent domain insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings in the Property and the such action as is necessary to protect - Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, eminent domain insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings in the Property and the such action as is necessary to protect - Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disburse of the property to make required instruction do disburse and the such action as the requirement for such instructs in accordance with Borrower's and the such agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurances in affect until such time as the requirement to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become addition of disbursement of applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance in affect on the paragraph 2 hereof.
Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additioned as a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such and under the role under interest in the solution and interest in accordance with borrower as a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such and inspections of the Property provide a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such and inspections of the Property provide as a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such and inspections of the Property provide a such rate would be

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property or covenants creating or governing the condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents: If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents: If a condominium or planned unit development declaration of the property index of the recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were alpart hereof.

by Borrower. by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender, and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and interest of Borrower acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property is acquired by this Deed of Trust is provided and interest of Borrower by Lender to the sums acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property is acquired by this Deed of Trust. Description and Maintenance of Property is acquired by Lender to the sums acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property Leasebolds: Condominiums: Planned Usit Descloperate Property Provide Stall by Planned Usit Descloperate. Borrower is the sum and Maintenance of Property Leasebolds: Condominiums: Planned Usit Descloperate Property is accurate by the sum and the sum secured by this Deed of Trust is accurated by the sum and the sum and the sum secured by the property prior to such sale or acquisition.

Insurance carrier All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

requires such interest to be paid. Londer shall not be required to pay Borrower any Interest of estimation of the Sunda statution of the Sunda stat

OPECRATE TO THE ALL OF THE ALL

CVF TIGHT

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess; if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds wind to Provente. paid to Borrower

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Reimedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. //
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this D

of execution of after recordation hereof. 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption: If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. *Solid Construction* in accelerate; Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

in obligations under this Dect of Hust and the Profe. if Lender exercises such option to accelerate Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.
Nov-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof; upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or greement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of the action required to cure such breach.
(1) the action required to cure such breach.
(2) the action required to cure such breach.
(3) default on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of acteleration in the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of acteleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of adfault or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of actentiled to collect all resionable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this arears hall be childed to collect all resionable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this arears hall be childed to collect all resionable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this and even of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of the accurrence in each onity in which the Property and there invokes the property of some part thereo is located. Lender or Trustee shall be childed to collect and under the terms designated in the notice of asle in the statement and there invokes the date and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sole in the statement of the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the Property by applicable law. After the laps of the property by applicable law. There exists and applicable law. Trustee wany toreced shall b

A RESERVES -Borrower

-Borrower

Secure do y this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and curst by Bornet at Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and curst by Bornet at Deed of Trust. Appointment of the Property and effect as if no acceleration had curst.
Bernet of Renets Appointment of the Property provided that Borrower shall, stadinional security Breinder, Bornet at Deed of Trust and the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payse.
The acceleration under paragraph 18 heredo to abandoment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agents of the Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied for to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payse.
The acceleration under paragraph 18 heredo to abandoment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agents due and reasonable at the right coeffect by Lender or the receiver shall be applied for to collect and retain such rents as the Property and to collect and retains such rents and the property and collected by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall be applied for the receiver's fact and the receiver shall be applied for the receiver's fact and reasonable at the right coeffect.
The deed of Trust when evidenced by promisory notes attains and the receiver shall be applied for the receiver shall be applied for the receiver's fact and reasonable at the receiver and make returned by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request for the receiver and make returned of the receiver.
The deer person or persons shall pay the origination of returned and and notes evidences in the returne and the returned of the Property. The returned and the receiver and and the receiver and and the returned of the Property. The returned and the returned of the Property. The returned and the returned of the receiver and returned to the receiver and the returned of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this beed of a rust of the second state of t

MARJORIE R. VASSA MARJORIE R. VASSA MARJORIE R. VASSA MYLE H: VASSALLO MARJORIE R. VASSALLO Vasjallo

STATE OF OREGON, Klamath

County ss:

STATE OF OREGON, KLAMAth On this. MARJORIE R. VASSALLO and LYLE H. VASSALLO the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed , 19. 80, personally appeared the above named acknowledged ionicial sean My Commission expires: 12-6-8/

Before me:

Supan K. Kozach

TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Raji (Dale) Kajiroshqi Material Constraints of the provide state of the provide st i Biran Biran

sub-sector of the sector of th California and a start of the second s (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lenger and Recorder)

"ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 53. Iled. for record of request of <u>TransamericaTitleCo.</u> his: 12th day of <u>August</u> A. D. 19.80 all: 18 clock A. M. and Auty recorded in Vol. <u>M80</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 1512 Wm.D. MILINE County Clerk Fee: \$14:00

By Decontrol of the second sec

July recorded in Vol ________ of _____ Nortgages ______ on Page 15127

òles inte

IZZE